

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 168 of 2024

=====

AMOL BHARGAVA AUTHORISED SIGNATORY PARTNER OF M/S
RENAISSANCE IDESIGN

Versus
NIRAV C. SHAH

=====

Appearance:

SHREYPRATAP S SINGH(9297) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

Date : 06/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

No one is present to press the present petition. The
petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

SAHIL S. RANGER