

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 168 of 2024

=====

AMOL BHARGAVA AUTHORISED SIGNATORY PARTNER OF M/S
RENAISSANCE IDESIGN

Versus

NIRAV C. SHAH

=====

Appearance:

SHREYPRATAP S SINGH(9297) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE THROUGH RPAD UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL**

Date : 01/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the petitioner prays for and is granted adjournment for the day to enable him to file an affidavit to bring on record the correct and complete address of the respondent.

Put up on 08.08.2025.

C.M. JOSHI

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)